## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tal Davidson	07/02/2003
Raphael Rabinovitz	07/02/2003
Michael Skala	07/02/2003
Hagai Krupnik	07/02/2003
Eli Horn	07/02/2003
Gavriel J. Iddan	07/02/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GIVEN IMAGING LTD.		
Street Address:	2 HaCarmel Street		
Internal Address:	Industrial Park		
City:	Yoqneam		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	20692		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12323620

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-878-0800 Email: pusdkt@pczlaw.com

Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP Correspondent Name:

1500 Broadway Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-4435-US2

PATENT 501084580 REEL: 023894 FRAME: 0770

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Markowitz
Total Attachments: 3	

source=P-4435-US2-FASS-02FEB10#page1.tif source=P-4435-US2-FASS-02FEB10#page2.tif source=P-4435-US2-FASS-02FEB10#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023894 FRAME: 0771

Docket No.:	P-4435-US1

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, DAVIDSON, Tal residing at 12a/2 Shimkin Street, Haifa 34750, Israel; RABINOVITZ, Raphael residing at 3 Ostrovski Street Raanana 43603, Israel; SKALA, Michael residing at Lea 1 Street, Zichron Yaaqov 30900, Israel; KRUPNIK, Hagai residing at 251 Haemek, Nofit 36001, Israel; HORN, Eli residing at 13 Barak, Kiryat Motzkin 26315, Israel, IDDAN, Gavriel J. residing at 44A Einstein Street, Haifa 34602, Israel

	Hereb;	y sell, assig	and transfe	er to GIVI	EN IMAG	ING LTD.	, an Isra	eli com	ipany
located at 2	. HaCarm	el Street, Ir	ndustrial Park	, Yoqnear	1 2069 <b>2, I</b> si	aol; its suc	cessors,	assign	s and
legal repres	entatives,	the entire	right, title a	nd interes	t for all co	untries, in	and to	any an	ıd all
inventions v	which are	disclosed	and claimed,	and as p	ossessed by	y the under	rsigned,	any ar	ıd all
inventions v	which are	disclosed	but not claim	ed in the	application	for United	d States	Patent	U.S.
Serial No. (			) filed (		) and b	eing entitle	d:		

#### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING AN IMAGE STREAM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions. I hereby authorize and request the attorney of record of the firm Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP., 10 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 1001, New York, New York 10020, to insert in the parentheses above, the filing date and US Serial No. of said application when known;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Docket No.: P-4435-US1

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignce, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness: Rachel Barta	[Signature]	IN Only	[Inventor's Signature]
Rachel Bouton	[Name]	DAVIDSON, Tal	
1022 D.N. HaEla	[Address]		
2/7/03	[Date]		
[day / month / year]		11	,
Witness:	[Signature]	R. Rabilly	[Inventor's Signature]
ti C	[Name]	RABINOVITZ, R	aphael

	Docket I	No.: P-4435-US1
Livnat II an 10/11. ItaGiborin st. Yognewr [Address Date]	1	
[day/month/year]  Witness: Railed Benty [Signature   Raclas   Benthy   [Name]  1022 D.N. Haffa   [Address   Date]  [day/month/year]	SKALA, Michael	[Inventor's Signature]
Witness: [Signature of Livnat Flam [Name]  Name]  Name]  Name]  OZ 07- 2003 [Date]	KKKPNIK, Haga	[Inventor's Signature]
Witness: [Signature [Name]   [	HORN, Eli	[Inventor's Signature]
Witness: Rachel Benta, [Signatur  Rachel Benta, [Name]  1022 D.N Halla [Address  [Date]  [day/month/year]	IDDAN, Gavriel	[Inventor's Signature] J.